 

	DOWNTOWN BERKELEY ASSOCIATION BOARD DIRECTORY                    
	UPDATED: 1.2018

		
	BOARD MEMBER
	COMPANY ADDRESS
	CONTACT
	TERM

	1
	Bill Schrader (President)
Owner
The Austin Group
	The Austin Group
164 Oak Road
Alamo, CA 94507
	W: 925.743.8836
C: 925.683.8782
bill@austin-group.com
	April 2014
3yrs+3yrs
2017

	2
	Robert Hatheway (Vice President) 
retired
	1185 Glen Avenue
Berkeley CA 94708
	C: 510.418.5414
hathewayr@gmail.com
	2012
3⅓ + 3 yrs
2015+

	3
	Jordan Klein
Acting Director, Economic Dev.
City of Berkeley
	City of Berkeley
2180 Milvia Street, 5th Floor
Berkeley, CA 94704
	W: 510.981.7534
C: 650.281.2223
jklein@ci.berkeley.ca.us
	Dec 2016
3+yrs+3yrs
2020+

	4
	Ingrid Chen
Owner
[bookmark: _GoBack]Viv & Ingrid
	Viv & Ingrid
2142 Oxford Street
Berkeley CA 94704
	W: 510.384.4889
C: 510.384.8138
ingrid@vivandingrid.com
	Dec 2016
3+yrs+3yrs
2020+

	5
	Sharon Dolan
Executive Director
Freight & Salvage Coffeehouse
	Freight & Salvage Coffeehouse
2020 Addison Street
Berkeley CA 94704
	sharon@freightandsalvage.org
W: 510.859.1125
C: 510.292.6574
	2016
3yrs+3yrs
2019

	6
	Chris Hudson
Co-Owner
Hudson McDonald
	Hudson McDonald
1600 Shattuck Ave., Suite 218
Berkeley CA 94709
	W: 510.548.1065
C: 510.207.6173
chris@hudsonmcdonald.com
	2015
3yrs+3yrs
2018

	7
	John Lineweaver
President
2000 Center Street LLC
	2000 Center Street LLC
P.O. Box 680
Alamo, CA 94507
	W: 925.837.3665
C: 925.683.0197
john@diabloholdings.com
	2015
3yrs+3yrs
2018

	8
	Emily Marthinsen
Assistant Vice-Chancellor
Univ. of California, Berkeley
	Univ. of California, Berkeley
200 A & E Building, #1382 
Berkeley, CA 94720-1382
	W: 510.643.3387
C: 510.407.1273
emarthinsen@berkeley.edu
	2016
3yrs+3yrs
2019

	9
	Greg Mauldin
General Manager
Hotel Shattuck Plaza
	Hotel Shattuck Plaza
286 Allston Way
Berkeley, CA 94710
	W: 510.225.6001
C: 415.948.4642
greg.mauldin@hotelshattuckplaza.co
	2017
3+3yrs
2020

	10
	Susie Medak  
Managing Director
Berkeley Repertory Theatre 
	Berkeley Repertory Theatre 
999 Harrison Street
Berkeley CA 94710
	W: 510.647.2900
C: 510.543.5443
smedak@berkeleyrep.org
	2012
3⅓ + 3 yrs
2015+

	11
	Dorotheé Mitrani
Owner
La Note Restaurant & Café Clem
	La Note Restaurant 
2377 Shattuck Ave.
Berkeley CA 94704
	W: 510.843.1517
C: 510.703.1326
lanote@sonic.net
	May 2013
3yrs+3yrs
2016

	12
	Scott Newman
Property Owner
Beacon Group Ventures
	Beacon Group Ventures
3470 Mt. Diablo Blvd, Suite A205
Lafayette, CA 94549
	W & C: 925.299.2020
snewman@beacongroupventures.com
	2012
1⅓ + 3 yrs
2016

	13
	John Paluska 
Owner
Comal
	Comal Restaurant 
2020 Shattuck Ave
Berkeley CA 94704	
	W: 415.483.1331
C: 415.367.5360
jpaluska@gmail.com
	April 2013
3yrs+3yrs
2016

	14
	Laurie Rich
Executive Director
David Brower Center
	David Brower Center
2150 Allston Way
Berkeley CA 94704
	W: 510.809.0900 x117
C: 415.509.1841
laurie@browercenter.org
	Oct 2016
3+yrs+3yrs
2020+

	15
	Larry Rinder
Director, Berkeley Art Museum / Pacific Film Archive (BAM/PFA)
	BAMPFA
2625 Durant Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94720
	W: 510.643.6220
C: 510.388.5596
lrinder@berkeley.edu
	April 2013
3yrs+3yrs
2016

	16
	David Shamszad
CEO
SG Real Estate
	SG Real Estate
1625 Shattuck Ave, Suite 102
Berkeley, CA 94709
	W: 510.704.1240
C: 415.430.5099
david@sgrealestateco.com
	2016
3yrs+3yrs
2019

	17
	Lu Tipping
Business & Property Owner
Tipping Structural Engineers
	Tipping Structural Engineers
1906 Shattuck Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94704
	W: 510.549.1906
C: 510.812.5411
lu.tipping@gmail.com
	2012
3⅓ + 3 yrs
2015

	18
	Geno Yun
Principal
ELS Architecture & Urban Design
	ELS Architecture & Urban Design
2040 Addison Street
Berkeley, CA 94704
	W: 510.549.2929
C: 510.333.4123
gyun@elsarch.com
	2017
3⅓ + 3 yrs
2020

	
	John Caner
CEO
Downtown Berkeley Association
	Downtown Berkeley Association
2230 Shattuck Ave. Suite C
Berkeley, CA 94704
	W: 510.549.2230 x12
C: 510.501.0256
jcaner@downtownberkeley.com
	



